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10.- -Incorporated Cities, Towns and Villages having Populations of 1,000 or Over, 
by Province, Census Years 1961 and 1966—continued 

Province and 
Incorporated Centre 

Population 

1981 1986 
Census Census 

Province and 
Incorporated Centre 

Population 

1961 
Census 

1966 
Census 

Quebec—continued 
Pierrefonds, c 
Pierreville, v 
Pincourt, t 
Plessisville, t 
Pointe au Pic, V 
Pointe aux Trembles, 
Pointe Calumet, v 
Pointe Claire, c 
Pointe Gatineau, t . . . . 
Pont Rouge, v 
Port Alfred, t 
Port Cartier, t 
Portneuf, t 
Pr«ville,t 
Price, v 
Princeville, t 
Quebec, o 
Rawdon, v 
Repentigny, t 
Richelieu, v 
Richmond, t 
Rigaud, t 
Rimouski, c 
Rimouski E., v 
Riviere du Loup, c , . , 
Riviere du Moium, t.. 
Robertaon ville, 
Roberval, c 
Rock Island, t 
Rosemdre, t 
Rouyn, c 
Ro.xboro, t 
St. Agapitville, v 
Ste. Agathe des Monts, t 
St. Ambroise. v 
St. Andr6 Avellin, v 
St. AndrfiE., v 
Ste. Anne de Beauprfi, v 
Ste. Anne de Bellevue, t 
St. Anselme, v 
St. Antoine des Laurentides, v... 
St. BasileS., v 
St. Boniface de Shawinigan, v . . . 
St. Bruno, v 
St. Bruno de Montarville, t 
St. Casimir, v. 
St. C&aire,t 
St. Chrysostome, v 
St. Coeur de Marie, v 
St. Croix, V 
St.Cyrille, v 
St. Damase, v 
St. David de I'Auberivifere, t 
St.Emile, V 
St. Eustache, t 
St. Fairien, t 
St. F a i l de Valois, v 
Ste. Toy, c 
St. Fulirence. v 
St. Gabriel de Brandon, v 
St. GMfen, V 
Ste. Genevifeve, t 
St. Georges (Beauce Co.j, t 
St. Georges (Champlain Co.), v. 
St. Georges W„ t 
St. Germain de Grantham, v. . . . 
St. Henri, v 
St. Hubert, t 
St. Hyacinthe, c 

No. 

12,171 
1,569 
2,886 
6,570 
1,333 

21,928 
614 

22,709 
8,364 
2,988 
9,066 
3,458 
1,380 
1,001 
3,091 
3,171 

171,979 
2,388 
9,139 
1,612 
1,072 
1,990 

17,739 
1,531 

10,836 
1,388 
1,166 
7,739 
1,808 
8,158 

18,716 
6,298 
1,117 
5,725 
1,576 
1,066 
1,183 
1,878 
1,044 
1,131 
3,006 
1,709 

01 ( 
1,168 
8,780 
1,386 
2,097 

9.2 
1,302 
1,363 
1,138 

879 
1 

1,806 
6,483 
5,133 
1,399 

29,718 
1,094 
3,426 

930 
2,397 
1,082 
1,776 
1,756 
1,016 

782 
14,380 
22,354 

No. 

27,924' 
1,529 
6,858 
7,238 
1,246 

29,888 
1,157 

26,734 
11,053 
3,229 
9,551' 
3,537 
1,338 
1,299 
2,939 
3,689' 

186,984 
2,539 

14,976 
1,863 
4,014 
1,959 

20,330' 
2,043 

11,637 
4,642' 
1,226 
8,552* 
1,696 
6,429* 

18,681 
7,930* 
1,347* 
6,010 
1,559 
1,002 
1,201 
1,623 
6,334' 
1,237 
4,401' 
1,843 
2,670' 
1,216 

10,712 
1,378 
2,240* 
1,048 
1,312 
1,347 
1,177 
1,072 
2,982 
2,104 
7,319' 
5,104' 
1,428 

18,298' 
1,053 
3,464* 
1,030 
2,596 
6,680* 
1,992 
6,538 
1,133 
1,106' 

17,216 
23,731' 

Quebee—continued 
St. Jacques, v 
St. Jean, c 
St. Jean Chrysostome, t 
St. Jean de Boischatel, v 
St. Jean Eudes, v 
St. Jdrdme (Lac St. Jean Co.), v. 
St. J6r6me (Terrebonne Co.), c . 
St. Joseph (St. HyacintheCo.), v. 
St. Joseph de Beauce, t 
St. Joseph de la Rivi&e Bleue, v. 
St. Joseph de Sorel, t 
St. Jovite, V 
St. Lambert, c. 
St. Laurent, c 
St. Leonard, c 
St. Luc, t 
Ste. MEideleine, v 
St. Marc des Carriires, v 
Ste. Marie, t 
St. Michel, c 
St. Nicolas, t 
St. Pacdme, v 
St. Pamphile, t 
St. Pascal, V 
Ste. Philomtoe, t 
St. Pie, V 
St. Pierre, t 
St. Raphael, v 
St. Raymond, t 
St. R^dempteur, v 
St. Rdmi, t 
St. Romuald d'Etchemin, c 
Ste. Rosalie, v 
St. Sauveur des Monta, v 
St. Sim^n, v 
Ste.ThScle, V 
Ste. Th^riise, o 
St. Timothy, v 
St. Tite, t 
St. Zacharie, v 
Sacr^ Coeur de J^sus, v 
Sayabeo, v 
Schefferville, t 
Scototown, t 
Senneterre, t 
Senneyille, v 
Sept lies, c 
Shawbridge, v 
Shawinigan, c 
Shawinigan S., t 
ShawvilTe, v 
Sherbrooke, c 
Sillery, c 
Sorel, c 
Stanstead Plain, v 
Sutton, t 
Tadoussac, v 
Temiscaming, t 
Templeton, v 
Terrebonne, t 
Thetford Mines, c 
Thurso, t 
Tracy, t 
Tring Jonction, v 
Trois Pistoles, t 
Trois-RiviSres, c 
Trois-RiviSres W., t 
Valcourt, v 
Val David, v 

No. 

2,038 
26,983 

1 

1,576 
2,873 
1,962 

24,646 
3,799 
2,484 
1,640 
3,688 
2,692 

14,631 
19,805 
1,393 
1 

984 
2,622 
3,662 

65,978 
1 

1,242 
1 

2,114 
I 

1,434 
8,796 
1,134 
3,931 
1,036 
2,278 
1 

1,266 
1,702 
1,197 
2,009 

11,771 
1,003 
3,260 
1,361 
1,103 
2,314 
3,178 
1,038 
3,246 
1,262 

14,196 
1,034 

32,169 
12,633 
1,634 

66,564 
14,109 
17,147 
1,116 
1,756 
1.033 
2,517 
2,965 
6,207 

21,618 
3,310 
8,171 
1,214 
4,349 

63,477 

1,118 

No. 

2,000 
27,734* 
1,633 
1,648 
2,721 
2,089* 

26,611* 
4,879* 
2,806* 
1,406 
3,726 
3,083 

16,003 
59,479* 
25,328* 
3,581 
1,097 
2,681 
4,192 

71,116* 
1.636 
1,198 
3,616 
2,216 
3,234 
1,662 
7,066 
1,116 
4,318 
1,287 
2,221 
7,376 
1,618* 
1,903 
1,146 
1,331 

16,628* 
1,262 
3,113 
1,349 
1,305 
2,228 
3,086 
1,010 
3,667* 
1,413 

13,950 
1,038 

30,777 
12,260 
1,652 

75,690 
14,737 
19,021* 
1,183 
1,377 
1,069 
2,799 
3,267 
7,480 

21,614 
3,332 

10,918 
1,297 
4,710* 

67,640* 
6,346 
1,114 
1,231 

- Incorporated after June 1,1961. 


